REV. 1.0.1 6/13/01
Features
• Unity gain bandwidth for RC4156 – 3.5 MHz
• Unity gain bandwidth for RC4157 – 19 MHz
• High slew rate for RC4156 – 1.6 V/µS
• High slew rate for RC4157 – 8.0V/µS
Block Diagram

ANY LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THE APPLICATION OR USE OF ANY PRODUCT OR CIRCUIT DESCRIBED HEREIN;
NEITHER DOES IT CONVEY ANY LICENSE UNDER ITS PATENT RIGHTS, NOR THE RIGHTS OF OTHERS.
Ordering Information
Product Number Temperature Range Screening Package Package Marking
RC4156N 0° to 70°C Commercial 14 Pin Plastic DIP RC4156N
RC4157N 0° to 70°C Commercial 14 Pin Plastic DIP RC4157N
RC4156M 0° to 70°C Commercial 14 Pin Wide SOIC RC4156M
RC4157M 0° to 70°C Commercial 14 Pin Wide SOIC RC4157M